SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 3
TCXO
Page 1 of 3
SERIES H120B
 FEATURES
 SMALL PACKAGE OF 4.0 x 2.5 x 0.8 mm
 EXCELLENT TOLERANCE AND STABILITY

Page 2 of 3
SERIES H120B
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - FREQUENCY - LOAD CAPACITANCE - MODE -
TOLERANCE/STABLITY
(PPM/PPM)
H120B - IN MHz - 8 TO 32 pF FOR PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES - Blank FOR < 24.576 MHz
F FOR ≥ 24.576 MHz -
Blank FOR MAXIMUM
PPMPPM
Example: 1020, 2050
-
EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE
-
TAPE &
REEL
- Blank FOR STANDARD
EXT FOR EXTENDED - TR
EXAMPLE: H120B-24.000-18-TR
Surface Mount Microprocessor Crystal, H120B package, 24.000 MHz, Fundamental mode, 18 pF load, ±50 ppm
Tolerance, ±50 ppm Stability, from -20°C to +70°C, Tape and reel packaging
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
 CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
NOTE: REFER TO EIA-481 FOR NON-SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
 PACKAGING
180 mm REEL DIAMETER
12 mm TAPE WIDTH, 8 mm PITCH
QUANTITY: 1000 PIECES PER REEL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH EIA-481